CARROLL COUNTY

DETAILED LISTING OF CHECKS ISSUED FROM THE 2003 SPLOST PROJECTS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT/DOT FUND

FOR THE TIME PERIOD ENDING OCTOBER 23, 2008

BANK CHECK VENDOR ACCOUNT CHECK

IDENTIFICATION NUMBE NAME CODE DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1000 CC GENERAL FUND 322-7100-00-541100 7/13/04 $250,000.00LAND AND SCENIC AREAACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1001KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7520-00-521300 7/13/04 $315.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1002 PLANNING WORKS 322-7520-00-521300 7/13/04 $720.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1003 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541100 7/13/04 $49,742.95 LAND AND SCENIC AREA ACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1004 CC GENERAL FUND 322-7100-00-541100 8/16/04 $250,000.00LAND AND SCENIC AREA ACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1005 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7520-00-521300 8/16/04 $971.27|SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1006 KENNETH SKINNER, CLERK OF COURT 322-7100-00-541100 8/16/04 $18.00|LAND AND SCENIC AREA ACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1007 PLANNING WORKS 322-7520-00-521300 8/16/04 $187.50 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1008 CC GENERAL FUND 322-7100-00-541100 9/15/04 $560,443.21LAND AND SCENIC AREA ACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1009 KECK & WOOD, INC. 322-7520-00-521300 9/15/04 $2,553.75 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1010 PLANNING WORKS 322-7520-00-521300 9/15/04 $652.50 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1011KECK & WOOD, INC. 322-7520-00-521300 11/15/04 $210.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1012 PLANNING WORKS 322-7520-00-521300 11/15/04 $2,220.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1012 PLANNING WORKS 322-7520-00-521300 11/15/04 $2,919.39 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1013 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7520-00-521300 12/15/04 $210.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1014 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541100 1/5/05 $785,000.00LAND AND SCENIC AREAACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1015 PLANNING WORKS 322-7520-00-521300 1/21/08 $5,424.70 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1016 RANDY WILLIAMS GRADING, INC. 322-3500-00-541320 1/21/08 $24,500.00 RENOVATION - FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1016 RANDY WILLIAMS GRADING, INC. 322-3500-00-541320 1/21/05 $3,680.00 RENOVATION - FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1017 THE NEWSPAPERS OF WEST GEORGIA 322-7100-00-541300 1/21/05 $646.80 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1018 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-3500-00-541320 2/15/08 $690.00 RENOVATION - FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1019 JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPING 322-3500-00-541320 2/15/05 $3,376.40 RENOVATION - FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1020 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 2/15/05 $1,995.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1021 RANDY WILLIAMS GRADING, INC. 322-3500-00-541320 2/15/08 $30,600.00 RENOVATION - FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1022 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-3500-00-541320 2/15/05 $2,904.33 RENOVATION - FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1023 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONCEPTS, INC.  [322-7100-00-521300 4/15/05 $1,250.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1024 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541100 4/15/08 $300,000.00LAND AND SCENIC AREA ACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1025 VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00| VOIDED CHECK
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1026 THE NEWSPAPERS OF WEST GEORGIA 322-7100-00-541300 5/16/085 $120.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1027 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7100-00-521300 6/15/08 $2,303.58 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1027 KECK & WOOD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 6/15/05 $324.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1028 PLANNING WORKS 322-7520-00-521300 6/15/05 $6,295.49 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1029 TISINGER VANCE 322-7100-00-541120 6/15/08 $499.50 ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1030 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 7/15/05 $10,621.48 ASPHALT
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1031 BASS SIGNAL CORPORATION, INC. 322-4220-00-523850 7/15/08 $10,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1032 BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 7/15/08 $96.95 ROAD SUPPLIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1033 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 7/15/05 $3,308.90 ROAD STRIPING
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1033 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 7/15/08 $5,448.659 ROAD STRIPING
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1034 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 7/15/08 $324.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 10353 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 7/15/05 $1.645.00 ROAD SUPPLIES




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1036 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 7/15/085 $4,758.35 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1037 WESTERN AREA REGIONAL RADIO AUTHORITY  |322-7100-00-541130 7/15/08 $5,905.00 ACQUISITION OF CONNECTIVITY AREAS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1038 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541100 8/15/085 $205,000.00LAND AND SCENIC AREA ACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1039 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541100 8/15/05 $45,000.00 LAND AND SCENIC AREAACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1040 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 9/15/08 $216.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1041 PLANNING WORKS 322-7520-00-521300 11/15/0% $225.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1042 KECK & WOOD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 12/15/0% $630.74 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1042 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 12/15/0% $324.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1043 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 1/13/06 $207.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1043 KECK & WOOD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 1/13/06 $6.325.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1043 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 1/13/06 $324.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1044 TRUST FOR PUBLIC LANDS 322-7100-00-541120 1/17/06 $222,000.00ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 10453 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541120 1/17/06 $110,000.00ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1045 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541120 1/17/06 ($110,000.00YOID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1046 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 2/15/06 $324.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1047 U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 322-8000-00-583101 2/15/06 $800.00 FISCAL AGENT FEE - CARROLLTON REDAUTHQ
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1047 U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 322-8000-00-583101 2/15/06 $800.00 FISCAL AGENT FEE - CARROLLTON REDAUTHQ
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1048 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541120 2/15/06 $900,000.00ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1048 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541120 2/15/06 ($900,000.00YOID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1049 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541120 2/15/06 $1,175,000.00ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1049 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541120 2/15/06  ($1.175,000.00YOID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1050 VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00| VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1051 GARRETT, STEPHENS, THOMAS & FAZIO, P.C. 322-1501-00-521100 3/15/06 $606.00 ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1052 PLANNING WORKS 322-7100-00-521300 4/14/06 $180.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1053 APPRAISAL ASSOCIATES 322-7100-00-521300 5/15/06 $600.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1054 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 5/15/06 $84,761.54 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1054 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 5/15/06 $21,759.86 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1055 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 5/15/06 $1.479.45 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1056 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 6/15/06 $35,756.60 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1056 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 6/15/06 $43,319.35 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1056 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 6/15/06 $34,541.91ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1056 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 6/15/06 $3,520.14 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1056 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 6/15/06 $161,898.21 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1057 BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 6/15/06 $28.46|ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1058 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/15/06 $1,656.00 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1058 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/15/06 $1,710.09 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1058 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/15/06 $1.480.05 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1058 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/15/06 $1,630.56 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1059 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 6/15/06 $9,000.00 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1060 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 6/15/06 $2,500.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1061 SOUTHERN STATES #71379 322-4220-00-531707 6/15/06 $21.05/ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1062 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 6/15/06 $3,905.93 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1062 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 6/15/06 $7.806.30 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1063 HOLLINGSWORTH CONCRETE PRODUCTS 322-4220-00-531707 6/15/06 $1,860.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1064 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 6/15/06 $1,976.25 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1065 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 6/15/06 $2,311.52 GRAVEL




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1065 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 6/15/06 $13,571.28 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1066 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 6/15/06 $825.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1066 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 6/15/06 $1,650.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1067 YANCEY BROTHERS COMPANY 322-4220-00-522320 6/15/06 $5,250.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1068 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 6/30/06 $48,642.01ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1069 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/30/06 $2,445.84 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1070 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 6/30/06 $22.75|ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1071 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 6/30/06 $1,592.70 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1072HOLLINGSWORTH CONCRETE PRODUCTS 322-4220-00-531707 6/30/06 $63.00/ ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1073 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 6/30/06 $609.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1074 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 7/17/06 $31,266.06 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1074 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 7/17/06 $31,392.53 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1075 PLANNING WORKS 322-7520-00-521300 7/17/06 $187.50 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1075 PLANNING WORKS 322-7100-00-521300 7/17/06 $853.27|SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1076 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 7/17/06 $21,250.63 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1077 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 7/17/06 $37,793.79 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1078 C. M. TANNER GROCERY, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 7/17/06 $2,280.45 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1079 SOUTHERN STATES #71379 322-4220-00-531707 7/17/06 $87.80/ ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1080 STATE OF GEORGIA 322-1501-00-541310 7/17/06 $1,075,000.00GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1081 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 8/15/06 $5,184.30 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1082 APPRAISAL ASSOCIATES 322-7100-00-521300 8/15/06 $750.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1083 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/06 $22,258.54 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1083 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/06 $165,873.52ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1083 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/06 $41,150.66 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1083 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/06 $31,843.14 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1083 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/06 $87,248.42 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1084 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 8/15/06 $1,606.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1084 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 8/15/06 $399.60 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1085 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/06 $2,105.85 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1085 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/06 $1,955.73 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1085 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/06 $1.491.47 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1085 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/06 $2,040.52 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1086 DELTA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY OF GEORGIA, ink.. |322-4220-00-531702 8/15/06 $20,758.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1087 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/06 $87.18/ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1087 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/06 $607.50 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1087 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/06 $418.75 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1088 SOUTHERN STATES #71379 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/06 $389.25 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1089KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 8/15/06 $1,600.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1090 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 8/15/06 $20,791.01 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1091 WALLACE BUILDER'S SUPPLIES 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/06 $108.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1092 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-1501-00-541310 8/15/06 $3,158.00 GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1093 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541100 8/16/06 $23,699.88 LAND AND SCENIC AREAACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1094 MOTOROLA 322-3500-00-541310 8/21/06 $598,467.80PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1095 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541100 8/21/06 $20,500.00 LAND AND SCENIC AREAACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1096 APPRAISAL ASSOCIATES 322-7100-00-521300 9/15/06 $750.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1097 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 9/15/06 $49,506.17ASPHALT




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1097 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 9/15/06 $48,619.84 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1097 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 9/15/06 $264,862.15ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1098 C. M. TANNER GROCERY, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 9/15/06 $773.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1099 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 9/15/06 $1,785.02 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1099 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 9/15/06 $1,619.63 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1099 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 9/15/06 $1,746.28 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1100 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 9/15/06 $12,495.28 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1101 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 9/15/06 $3,500.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1102 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 9/15/06 $80.00/ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1102 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 9/15/06 $2,223.80 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1103SOUTHERN STATES #71379 322-4220-00-531707 9/15/06 $52.29/ ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1104KECK & WOOD, INC. 322-7100-00-541300 9/15/06 $1,200.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1105VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 9/15/06 $14,092.30 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1105 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 9/15/06 $4,389.87 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1106 ADVANTAGE OFFICE PRODUCTS 322-3500-00-541300 10/16/06 $1,365.00 FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1107APPRAISAL ASSOCIATES 322-7100-00-521300 10/16/06 $7.500.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1108 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 10/16/06 $22,069.60 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1108 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 10/16/06 $74,152.68 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1108 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 10/16/06 $114,726.31ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1108 BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 10/16/0¢ $62,423.92 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1109BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 10/16/06 $4,283.19 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1110CARTER APPRAISAL SERVICES INC 322-7100-00-521300 10/16/06 $6.000.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1111BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 10/16/0¢ $1,329.08 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1111BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 10/16/06 $1,805.88 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1111BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 10/16/06 $1.984.68 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1112GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 10/16/06 $11.48 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1112GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 10/16/06 $132.59 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1113HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 10/16/06 $3.690.059 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1113HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 10/16/0¢ $2,537.00 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1113HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 10/16/06 $7,975.60 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1114KECK & WOOD, INC. 322-7100-00-521300 10/16/06 $223.00/ SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1114KECK & WOOD, INC. 322-7100-00-521300 10/16/0¢ $3,000.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1115SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 10/16/06 $1,976.25 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1116VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 10/16/06 $11,746.54 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1116VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 10/16/0¢ $5,356.68 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1117UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 10/16/06 $710.50 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1118WEST GA. GATE & DOOR, INC 322-3500-00-541300 10/16/06 $1.512.00 FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1119ADVANTAGE OFFICE PRODUCTS 322-3500-00-541300 11/15/06 $2,355.00 FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1119ADVANTAGE OFFICE PRODUCTS 322-3500-00-541300 11/15/06 $38.00 FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1119ADVANTAGE OFFICE PRODUCTS 322-3500-00-541300 11/15/06 $1.00|FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1120BALDWIN ASPHALT 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/06 $6,867.14 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1121BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 11/15/06 $3,551.00 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1121BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 11/15/06 $1.50| FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1122C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/06 $171,162.86 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1123BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/06 $2,422.74 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1123BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/06 $1.865.48 ASPHALT




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1123BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/06 $1.850.58 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1124 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 11/15/06 $3,605.70 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1125 DELTA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY OF GEORGIA, INC.. |322-4220-00-531702 11/15/06 $2,326.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1126 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 11/15/06 $2,375.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1127HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 11/15/06 $2,336.40 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1127HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 11/15/06 $1,891.20 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1128 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 11/15/06 $1.646.32 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1129KECK & WOOD, INC. 322-7100-00-521300 11/15/06 $334.50 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1130PLYWOOQOD CASE CO., INC. 322-3500-00-541300 11/15/06 $32.96/ FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1130PLYWOOD CASE CO., INC. 322-3500-00-541300 11/15/06 $77.44|FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1131R & B STEEL BUILDING COMPONENTS, INC. 322-3500-00-541300 11/15/06 $2,082.00 FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1132REYNOLDS-WARREN EQUIPMENT CO, INC. 322-4220-00-522320 11/15/06 $13.000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1133RKS TRUCKING 322-4220-00-523850 11/15/06 $4,009.93 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1134 SMITH BROTHERS SUPPLY 322-7100-00-541310 11/15/06 $580.24| FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1135 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 11/15/06 $1,976.25 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1135 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 11/15/06 $1,976.25 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1136 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 11/15/06 $4,999.41 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1137UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-522320 11/15/06 $91.58 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1138 BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 12/15/0¢ $2,070.60 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1139C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/15/0¢ $290,691.37ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1139C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/15/06 $33,306.84 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1139C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/15/0¢ $27,172.93 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1140BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 12/15/06 $2,176.89 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1140BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 12/15/06 $1,928.06 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1140BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 12/15/0¢ $1.907.20 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1141 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 12/15/0¢ $4,999.98 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1142 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 12/15/06 $85.37/|ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1143HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 12/15/0¢ $249.26/ FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1143HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 12/15/0¢ $3,469.18 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1144 SMITH BROTHERS SUPPLY 322-7100-00-541310 12/15/06 $283.80 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1145 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 12/15/0¢ $1.976.25 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1146 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 12/15/0¢ $23,386.51 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1146 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 12/15/06 $10,526.45 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1146 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 12/15/0¢ $15,768.04 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1146 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 12/15/06 $4,494.56 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1147WILLIE DRIVER 322-4220-00-523850 12/15/06 $1,381.59 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1148 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONCEPTS, INC.  |322-7100-00-521300 12/20/0¢ $337.50 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1149BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 1/16/07 $1,837.17 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1150HOLLINGSWORTH CONCRETE PRODUCTS 322-3500-00-541320 1/16/07 $581.01 RENOVATION - FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1151HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 1/16/07 $3,567.35 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1152MOTOROLA 322-3500-00-541310 1/16/07 $598,467.80PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1153SMITH BROTHERS SUPPLY 322-7100-00-541310 1/16/07 $1,806.51 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1154 WAYNE DAVIS CONCRETE COMPANY 322-3500-00-541320 1/16/07 $487.00 RENOVATION - FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1154 WAYNE DAVIS CONCRETE COMPANY 322-3500-00-541320 1/16/07 $487.00 RENOVATION - FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1155 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541120 1/16/07 $369,444.00ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1156C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 1/17/07 $30,592.87ASPHALT




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1156C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 1/17/07 $91,731.81ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1156C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 1/17/07 $14,370.94 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1157 DELTA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY OF GEORGIA, INC.. |322-4220-00-531702 1/17/07 $9,118.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1158 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 1/17/07 $1.434.60 ROAD SUPPLIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1158 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 1/17/07 $123.50 ROAD SUPPLIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1159 MERIDIAN WEST SURVEYING 322-4220-00-523850 1/17/07 $12,400.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1160VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 1/17/07 $21,041.64 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1160 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 1/17/07 $7,120.43 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1161 WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541120 2/12/07 $750,710.00ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1162 WIGGINS & CAMP, P.C. 322-7100-00-541120 2/12/07 $1,275,000.00ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1163VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00|VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1164 VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00/VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1165VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00| VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1166 VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00|VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1167 VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00/VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1168 VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00| VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1169VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00|VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 117QVOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00/VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1171VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00| VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1172WIGGINS & CAMP/DANIEL P CAMP 322-7100-00-541120 2/20/07 $19,980.00 ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1173VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00/VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1174VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00| VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1175VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00|VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1176 VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00/VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1177VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00| VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1178 VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00|VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1179VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00/VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1180VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00| VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1181VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00|VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1182VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00/VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1183BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 2/14/07 $2,030.00 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1184 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 2/14/07 $1,500.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1185 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 2/14/07 $148.00 ROAD SUPPLIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1185GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 2/14/07 $194.64 ROAD SUPPLIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1185 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 2/14/07 $1,325.00 ROAD SUPPLIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1186 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 2/14/07 $9.847.40 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1187HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 2/14/07 $2,014.98 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1187HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 2/14/07 $1,196.07 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1188 HYATT LAWN & GARDEN 322-7100-00-541310 2/14/07 $22.48 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1188 HYATT LAWN & GARDEN 322-7100-00-541310 2/14/07 $429.57| FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1189SMITH BROTHERS SUPPLY 322-7100-00-541310 2/14/07 $396.00 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1190VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-7100-00-541310 2/14/07 $8,689.26 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1191UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-522320 2/14/07 $45.79|EQUIPMENT RENTAL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1191UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-7100-00-541310 2/14/07 $1,501.21 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1191UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-7100-00-541310 2/14/07 $1,928.98 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1192APPRAISAL ASSOCIATES 322-7100-00-541300 3/15/07 $450.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1193BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 3/15/07 $255.50 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1194C C SPLOST PROJECTS FUND BALANCE SHEET 3/15/07 $139,310.00CASH IN BANK - SPLOST (2004)
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1195 DELTA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY OF GEORGIA, INC.. |322-4220-00-531702 3/15/07 $3,292.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1196 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 3/15/07 $3,000.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1197 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 3/15/07 $1,658.50 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1198 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 3/15/07 $2,914.44 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1198 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 3/15/07 $2,652.58 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1199HYATT LAWN & GARDEN 322-7100-00-541310 3/15/07 $39.58| FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1199HYATT LAWN & GARDEN 322-7100-00-541310 3/15/07 ($39.58)VOID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1200 KECK & WOOD INC 322-4220-00-523850 3/15/07 $1.362.50 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1201 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-4220-00-523850 3/15/07 $2,500.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1202 MCGINNIS APPRAISAL SERVICES 322-7100-00-541300 3/15/07 $300.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1203 SMITH BROTHERS SUPPLY 322-7100-00-541310 3/15/07 $18.80| FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1204 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 3/15/07 $2,239.75 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1204 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 3/15/07 $2,239.79 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1203 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY 322-4220-00-531707 3/15/07 $2,790.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1206 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-7100-00-541310 3/15/07 $4,283.09 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1207 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-7100-00-541310 3/15/07 $1,928.98 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1208 THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 322-7131-00-541300 4/11/07 $3.471.00 RENOVATION - AG-ED CENTER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1209 BANKS OIL COMPANY, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 4/17/07 $3,511.68 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1210 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 4/17/07 $1,759.69 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1211C. M. TANNER GROCERY, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 4/17/07 $3,895.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1212 FASTENAL COMPANY 322-3500-00-541300 4/17/07 $21.03/FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1213HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 4/17/07 $3,605.96 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1213 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 4/17/07 ($3.605.96VOID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1214 HYATT LAWN & GARDEN 322-7100-00-541310 4/17/07 $436.00 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1215KECK & WOOD INC 322-4220-00-523850 4/17/07 $2,257.50 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1216R & B STEEL BUILDING COMPONENTS, INC. 322-3500-00-541300 4/17/07 $122.50 FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1217 SMITH BROTHERS SUPPLY 322-7100-00-541310 4/17/07 $1,343.59 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1218 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 4/17/07 $2,239.79 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1219 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 4/17/07 $3,529.11 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1219 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-7100-00-541310 4/17/07 $637.60 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 122QUNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 4/17/07 $580.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1220 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-7100-00-541310 4/17/07 $5,786.94 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1221 WAYNE DAVIS CONCRETE COMPANY 322-3500-00-541300 4/17/07 $2,265.00 FIRE PROTECTION FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1222 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 4/17/07 $2,477.58 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1223 BANKS OIL COMPANY, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 5/15/07 $1.977.42 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1224 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 5/15/07 $1,764.16 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1225 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 5/15/07 $730.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1226 C W MATTHEWS 322-7100-00-541310 5/15/07 $12,563.21FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1227 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 5/15/07 $3,127.72 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1227 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 5/15/07 $7.833.67 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1228 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 5/15/07 $3,750.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1229 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 5/15/07 $2,981.43 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1230 JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES 322-4220-00-531707 5/15/07 $877.50 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1231PC MALL GOV 322-1501-00-541310 5/15/07 $1.,497.04 GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1232 RKS TRUCKING 322-4220-00-523850 5/15/07 $2,445.14 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1233 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 5/15/07 $2,239.75 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1233 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 5/15/07 $2,239.79 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1234 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 5/15/07 $11,279.73CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1234 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 5/15/07 $4,650.63 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1235 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 5/15/07 $40,367.96 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1236 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-7100-00-541310 5/15/07 $5,038.28 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1237 WILLIE DRIVER 322-4220-00-523850 5/15/07 $17,004.77CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1237 WILLIE DRIVER 322-4220-00-523850 5/15/07 $13.,453.10 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1238 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 5/15/07 $661.23 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1239 BANKS OIL COMPANY, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 6/14/07 $949.10 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1240 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/14/07 $1,953.39 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1240 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/14/07 $2,376.55 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1241 BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-7100-00-541310 6/14/07 $236.01| FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1242C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 6/14/07 $26,327.54 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1242C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 6/14/07 $58,747.06 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1242C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 6/14/07 $62,190.93 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1242C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 6/14/07 $7.632.64 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1242C W MATTHEWS 322-7100-00-541310 6/14/07 $21,187.75FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1242C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 6/14/07 $14,309.85 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1242C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 6/14/07 $25,488.48 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1242C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 6/14/07 $86,311.25ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1243 CARL E. SMITH & SONS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 6/14/07 $2,995.20 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1244 CLIFF SIKES 322-4220-00-531707 6/14/07 $700.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1245 DELTA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY OF GEORGIA, INC.. |322-4220-00-531702 6/14/07 $12,424.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1246 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-1501-00-541310 6/14/07 $287.62 GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1246 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 6/14/07 $3,175.83 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1247 JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES 322-4220-00-531707 6/14/07 $526.50 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1248 KECK & WOOQD, INC. 322-4220-00-523850 6/14/07 $629.14/ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1249 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 6/14/07 $19,044.15 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1249 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 6/14/07 $12,615.7Q GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 125Q UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-7100-00-541310 6/14/07 $24.00 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1251 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/29/07 $1,630.06 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1252 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 6/29/07 $703.38 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1252HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-4220-00-531707 6/29/07 $126.94 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1252 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-1501-00-541310 6/29/07 $171.13 GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1253 KECK & WOOD INC 322-7520-00-541100 6/29/07 $1.500.00 INDUSTRIAL PARK FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1253 KECK & WOQOD INC 322-7520-00-541100 6/29/07 ($1,500.00OID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 12564 MESSER DO IT BEST HARDWARE 322-4220-00-531707 6/29/07 $52.50 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1255 MOTOROLA 322-3500-00-541310 6/29/07 $275,988.36 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1256 THREADS FOR THE SOUTH 322-4220-00-531707 6/29/07 $142.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1257 C W MATTHEWS 322-7100-00-541310 7/17/07 $1,149.48 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1257.C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 7/17/07 $21,837.24 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1257C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 7/17/07 $97,713.42 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1257C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 7/17/07 $93,227.27 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1258 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 7/17/07 $143.00 ROAD SUPPLIES




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1259 MOTOROLA 322-3500-00-541310 7/17/07 $1,795,403.40PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1260 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 7/17/07 $56,612.79 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1261 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 7/17/07 $1,630.06 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1262 BUILDERS STATION, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 7/17/07 $189.90 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1263 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 7/17/07 $9,346.40 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1264 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 7/17/07 $6,949.13 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1265 CARROLL EMC 322-7100-00-541100 7/19/07 $19,708.88 LAND AND SCENIC AREA ACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1266 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 7/19/07 $35,741.16 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1267 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/07 $2,650.71 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1267 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/07 $2,202.22 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1267 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/07 $2,306.52 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1267 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/07 $2,857.82 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1268 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 8/15/07 $491.10/ SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1269C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/07 $2,658.38 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1269C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/07 $227,592.22 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1269C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 8/15/07 $136,414.35ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1270 CARTER APPRAISAL SERVICES INC. 322-7100-00-541120 8/15/07 $2,250.00 ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1271 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 8/15/07 $3,375.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1272 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 8/15/07 $3,478.09 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1273 J.W. CONSTRUCTION & SALES 322-4220-00-523850 8/15/07 $1,200.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1274 JORDAN JONES AND GOULDING 322-7100-00-521300 8/15/07 $1,064.32 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1278 MESSER DO IT BEST HARDWARE 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/07 $17.16|ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1276 PENNINGTON SEED, INC-GEORGIA DIVISION 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/07 $10,945.00ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1277 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/07 $111.96 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1278 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 8/15/07 $5,558.70 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1278 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 8/15/07 $1,778.78 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1279 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 8/15/07 $20,775.83 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1279 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 8/15/07 $6.717.96 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 128QUNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/07 $750.60 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 128QUNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/07 $420.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1281 MERIDIAN WEST SURVEYING 322-7100-00-541100 8/15/06 $1.200.00 LAND AND SCENIC AREA ACQUISITION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1282 THREADS FOR THE SOUTH 322-4220-00-531707 8/15/06 $98.00/ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1283 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $2,068.12 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1283 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $2,191.79 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1283 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $1,837.17 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1283 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $2,384.00 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1284 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $74,513.13ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1284 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $10,510.72ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1284C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $90,174.34 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1284 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $82,027.33 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1284 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $25,065.34 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1284C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 9/18/07 $42,458.00 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1285 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 9/18/07 $5,895.60 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1286 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 9/18/07 $1,400.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1286 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 9/18/07 $1,459.50 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1287 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 9/18/07 $12,015.35ROAD STRIPING




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1287 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 9/18/07 $1.575.30 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1287 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 9/18/07 $3,988.40 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1288 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 9/18/07 $1,694.77 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1289 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY 322-4220-00-531707 9/18/07 $1.,188.28 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1290 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 9/18/07 $23,492.51 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1290 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 9/18/07 $313.17/CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1290 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 9/18/07 $1.959.27 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1290 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 9/18/07 $3,320.29 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1290 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 9/18/07 $6.408.76 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1291 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 9/18/07 $32,175.11GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1291 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 9/18/07 $5,198.059 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1292 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-522320 9/18/07 $45.79 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1293 SMITH DIMENT CONERLY, LLP, AGENT FOR LTI _ |322-1501-00-541310 10/3/07 $2,500.00 GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1294 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/07 $2,132.19 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1294 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/07 $2,008.52 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1295C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/07 $190,846.08 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1295C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/07 $46,931.50 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1295C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/07 $40,997.29 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1295C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/07 $37,360.12ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1296 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 10/15/07 $6.321.85 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1296 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 10/15/07 $702.10 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1297 HOLLINGSWORTH CONCRETE PRODUCTS 322-4220-00-531707 10/15/07 $376.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1298 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 10/15/07 $1,806.35 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1299 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY 322-4220-00-531707 10/15/07 $46.20/ ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1300 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 10/15/07 $9.296.10 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1300 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 10/15/07 $6,382.22 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1301 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 10/15/07 $11,939.32GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1301 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 10/15/07 $16,693.88 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1302 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-522320 10/15/07 $80.38 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1303 WIGGINS & CAMP, P.C. 322-1501-00-541310 10/15/07 $525.00 GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1304 A & A GAS COMPANY 322-3500-00-541310 11/15/07 $3,980.00 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1305 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/07 $1,871.44 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1306 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 11/15/07 $499.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1306 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 11/15/07 $279.90 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1307C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/07 $120,454.94 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1307 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/07 $43,650.97 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1307.C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/07 $47,843.15 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1307C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/07 $14,354.94 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1307 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 11/15/07 $3,842.82 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1308 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 11/15/07 $11,310.56 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1309 GARRETT, STEPHENS, THOMAS & FAZIO, P.C. 322-1501-00-521100 11/15/07 $2,255.00 ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1310HOLLINGSWORTH CONCRETE PRODUCTS 322-4220-00-531707 11/15/07 $549.00 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1311HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 11/15/07 $2,976.06 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1312 PENNINGTON SEED, INC-GEORGIA DIVISION 322-4220-00-531702 11/15/07 $2,246.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1313 THE NEWSPAPERS OF WEST GEORGIA 322-1501-00-541310 11/15/07 $440.00 GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1313 THE NEWSPAPERS OF WEST GEORGIA 322-7100-00-541310 11/15/07 $90.00|FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1314 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 11/15/07 $7.389.96 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1315 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 11/15/07 $9,284.95 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1315 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 11/15/07 $15,272.57 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1316 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-522320 11/15/07 $59.58 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1317 WIGGINS & CAMP, P.C. 322-7100-00-541300 11/15/07 $400.00 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1318 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531702 12/17/07 $499.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1318 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531702 12/17/07 ($499.00VOID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1318 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/17/07 $33,499.16 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1318 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/17/07 ($33,499.16Y0OID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1318 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/17/07 $38,655.60 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1318 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/17/07 ($38,655.60/OID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1318 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/17/07 $41,790.14 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1318 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/17/07 ($41,790.14Y0OID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1319 FAIRPLAY TOWING & RECOVERY 322-4220-00-522320 12/17/07 $175.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1320 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 12/17/07 $35.95ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1321 GARRETT, STEPHENS, THOMAS & FAZIO, P.C. 322-1501-00-521100 12/17/07 $5,765.00 ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1322 METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO. 322-3500-00-541310 12/17/07 $1,863.35 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1322 METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO. 322-3500-00-541310 12/17/07 ($1.863.35¥0ID VOUCHER TRANSACTION
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1323 RKS TRUCKING 322-4220-00-523850 12/17/07 $5,271.11 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1324 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 12/17/07 $2,239.75 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1325 THE NEWSPAPERS OF WEST GEORGIA 322-7100-00-541310 12/17/07 $30.00/ FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1326 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 12/17/07 $17,492.29 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1327 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 12/18/07 $499.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1328 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/18/07 $33.,499.16 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1328 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/18/07 $38,655.60 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1328 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 12/18/07 $41,790.14 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1329 METROPOLITAN COMMUNICATIONS 322-3500-00-541310 12/18/07 $1,863.35 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1330HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 12/20/07 $580.07|FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1331 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONCEPTS, INC.  |322-7100-00-521300 12/20/07 $8,670.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1332 KECK & WOOD INC 322-7100-00-521300 12/20/07 $9,326.32 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1333 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 1/15/08 $613.00/ SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1334 DOUGLAS MABRY 322-7520-00-521300 1/15/08 $1,250.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1335 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 1/15/08 $3,750.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1336 GARRETT, STEPHENS, THOMAS & FAZIO, P.C. 322-1501-00-521100 1/15/08 $1.660.00 ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1337HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 1/15/08 $362.81| FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1338 JORDAN JONES AND GOULDING 322-7100-00-521300 1/15/08 $3,066.93 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1339 MERIDIAN WEST SURVEYING 322-4220-00-523850 1/15/08 $2,600.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1340 PENNINGTON SEED, INC-GEORGIA DIVISION 322-4220-00-531702 1/15/08 $4,285.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1341 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 1/15/08 $872.59 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1342 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 1/15/08 $58.00|ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1343 CHARLIE WATTS GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS 322-1501-00-541300 2/11/08 $12,000.00 RENOVATION - COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1344 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7131-00-541300 2/15/08 $538.02 RENOVATION - AG-ED CENTER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1344 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 2/15/08 $594.54 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1345 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 2/15/08 $2,239.75 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1346 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-522320 2/15/08 $98.60 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1346 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-531707 2/15/08 $580.00 ROAD SUPPLIES




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1347 DOUGLAS MABRY 322-7520-00-521300 2/20/08 $2,000.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1348 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 3/18/08 $549.40 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1349C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 3/18/08 $1,648.47 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1350 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 3/18/08 $4,000.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1351 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 3/18/08 $807.73 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1351 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 3/18/08 $2,895.54 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1352 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 3/18/08 $2,239.75 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1352 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 3/18/08 $2,808.79 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1353DOUGLAS MABRY 322-7520-00-521300 3/20/08 $705.70 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1354 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 4/15/08 $229.35 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1355 MOTOROLA 322-3500-00-541310 4/15/08 $398,978.53PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1356 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 4/15/08 $2,808.79 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1357 TRAVIS HILL TRUCKING CO. 322-4220-00-523850 4/15/08 $4,500.07 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1358 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 4/15/08 $11,856.00GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1359 VOIDED CHECK - PRINTER ERROR $0.00/VOIDED CHECK

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1360 C W MATTHEWS 322-4220-00-531710 5/15/08 $36,185.52 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1361 DELTA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY OF GEORGIA, INC.. |322-4220-00-531702 5/15/08 $5,370.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1362 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 5/15/08 $1,000.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1363 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 5/15/08 $1.373.80 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1363 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 5/15/08 $2,067.25 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1364 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 5/15/08 $21,064.63ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1365 HOLLINGSWORTH CONCRETE PRODUCTS 322-4220-00-531702 5/15/08 $823.50 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1365 HOLLINGSWORTH CONCRETE PRODUCTS 322-4220-00-531702 5/15/08 $569.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1366 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 5/15/08 $2,174.77 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1367 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY 322-4220-00-531707 5/15/08 $66.97|ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1368 DOUGLAS MABRY 322-7520-00-521300 5/20/08 $1,500.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1369 C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING CO., INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/17/08 $144,515.42ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1370 CC GENERAL FUND 322-4220-00-511199 6/17/08 $125,000.00SPLOST REIMBURSEMENT - SALARIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1370 CC GENERAL FUND 322-4220-00-512199 6/17/08 $43,750.00 SPLOST REIMBURSEMENT - BENEFITS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1370 CC GENERAL FUND 322-4220-00-521279 6/17/08 $31,250.00 SPLOST REIMBURSEMENT - GAS & OIL
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1371 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 6/17/08 $25,286.30ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1372HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 6/17/08 $1,527.87 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1373 KOR KAT 322-7100-00-541310 6/17/08 $12,700.00 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1374 METROPOLITAN COMMUNICATIONS 322-3500-00-541310 6/17/08 $27,077.00 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1375 McWHORTER DESIGN 322-1501-00-541300 6/17/08 $6,080.00 RENOVATION - COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1376 SOUTHERN INNOVATION 322-1501-00-541300 6/17/08 $18.000.00 RENOVATION - COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1377 DOUGLAS MABRY 322-7520-00-521300 6/30/08 $1.770.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1378 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/30/08 $2,404.86 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1379 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 6/30/08 $175.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1380 UNITED RENTALS, INC 322-4220-00-522320 6/30/08 $445.29 EQUIPMENT RENTAL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1381 JOE SHAW 322-4220-00-523850 7/1/08 $20,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1382 KEN FARMER 322-7100-00-541300 7/1/08 $20,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1383 JULIE IVEY 322-7100-00-541300 7/1/08 $15,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1384 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 6/30/08 $322.80 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1385 RKS TRUCKING 322-4220-00-523850 6/30/08 $633.32 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1386 WIGGINS & CAMP, P.C. 322-7100-00-541120 7/9/08 $596,454.00ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1387 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 7/16/08 $828.10 ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1388 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 7/16/08 $1,693.09 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1389 METROPOLITAN COMMUNICATIONS 322-3500-00-541310 7/16/08 $90,350.01PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1390 DOUGLAS MABRY 322-7520-00-521300 7/15/08 $1.590.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1391 WALKIE TALKIE MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS, |322-1501-00-541310 7/15/08 $12,500.00 GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1392 WIGGINS & CAMP, P.C. 322-7100-00-541120 7/16/08 $314,454.00ACQUISITION OF EASEMENTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1393 DOUGLAS MABRY 322-7100-00-521300 8/15/08 $2,130.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1394 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 8/15/08 $49,235.58 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1395 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 8/15/08 $978.01|FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 139§ HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541300 8/15/08 $750.03 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1396 KECK & WOOQOD INC 322-7100-00-521300 8/15/08 $36.00| SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1397 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 8/15/08 $79.60/ FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1398 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 9/15/08 $525.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1398 BURSON FEED & SEED, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 9/15/08 $4,555.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1399 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 9/15/08 $12,425.30 CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1400 DELTA LANDSCAPE SUPPLY OF GEORGIA, INC.. |322-4220-00-531702 9/15/08 $591.00/ SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1401 DOUGLAS MABRY 322-7520-00-521300 9/15/08 $570.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1402 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 9/15/08 $23,821.20ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1403 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 9/15/08 $2,983.79 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1403HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7131-00-541300 9/15/08 $395.06 RENOVATION - AGRICULTURAL-EDUCATION CE|
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1404 THE TRACTOR MAN 322-7100-00-541310 9/15/08 $4,923.38 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1404 THE TRACTOR MAN 322-7100-00-541310 9/15/08 $7.427.34 RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1405 C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING CO., INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/16/08 $20,844.15 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1405 C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING CO., INC. 322-4220-00-531710 8/16/08 $317,194.73ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1406 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 8/16/08 $19,514.29ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1406 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 8/16/08 $9.410.82 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1406 HIGHWAY SERVICES, INC. 322-4220-00-531711 8/16/08 $3.667.99 ROAD STRIPING

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1407 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 8/16/08 $151.77| GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1407 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 8/16/08 $250.93 GRAVEL

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1408 TISINGER VANCE 322-7520-00-572000 9/18/08 $25,000.00 BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1409 MOTOROLA 322-3500-00-541310 8/24/08 $420,599.80PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1410 WALKIE TALKIE MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS, |322-1501-00-541310 10/2/08 $12,500.00 GOV'T ADMIN BUILDING COMPLEX
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1411BASS & ASSOCIATES 322-4220-00-523850 10/15/0 $3,200.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1412 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/08 $2,960.19 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1412 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/0§ $3,242.68 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1412 BLACKLIDGE EMULSIONS, INC. 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/0 $3,289.41 ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1413 C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING CO., INC. 322-4220-00-531710 10/15/08 $498,992.47ASPHALT

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1414 CHEROKEE CULVERT COMPANY, INC. 322-4220-00-531706 10/15/08 $11,175.12CULVERTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1415DOUGLAS MABRY 322-7520-00-521300 10/15/0 $780.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1416 DURWARD MILAM 322-4220-00-531702 10/15/08 $4,750.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1417 ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC 322-3500-00-521300 10/15/0§ $10,000.00 SCIENTIFIC & PLANNING STUDIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1418 GA DEER FARM & AGRI-CENTER, INC. 322-4220-00-531707 10/15/0 $85.00/ ROAD SUPPLIES

SPLOST/DOT 2003 1419 GARRETT, STEPHENS, THOMAS & FAZIO, P.C. 322-1501-00-521100 10/15/08 $2,290.00 ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS

SPLOST/DOT 2003 142QHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7100-00-541310 10/15/08 $12,911.51RECREATIONAL & HISTORICAL FACILITIES
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1420 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 322-7131-00-541300 10/15/0 $406.04 RENOVATION - AGRICULTURAL-EDUCATION CE|
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1421MOTOROLA 322-3500-00-541310 10/15/08 $1,196,935.60PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATION FACILITY




SPLOST/DOT 2003 1422 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 10/15/08 $2,625.00 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1422 SUNWEST PROPERTIES, INC. 322-4220-00-531702 10/15/0§ $183.75 SEEDS, PLANTS, & FERTILIZER
SPLOST/DOT 2003 1423 VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 322-4220-00-531709 10/15/0 $33.665.08 GRAVEL




